



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 1709 OF 2025

Gobinda Chandra Pradhan and others* *Petitioners

None

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party Nos.1 to 3)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
25.09.2025**

Order No.

3.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. None appears for the Petitioners at the time of call.
 3. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel, however, submits that he shall take instruction as to whether the Petitioner has filed any application under Section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 before the Collector, Dhenkanal or not. He also undertakes to take instruction with regard to current status of such application, if any, filed.
 4. Put up this matter on 14th November, 2025, as prayed for.
 5. Instruction, if any, shall be obtained by that date positively.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)*
*Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)*
*Judge***