



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 1709 OF 2025

Gobinda Chandra Pradhan and others* *Petitioners

Mr. Amiya Kumar Beura, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party Nos.1 to 3)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
14.11.2025**

Order No.

4.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel prays for further adjournment to take definite instruction in the matter. He, on instruction, submits that a period of three weeks is required for referring the matter to the Civil Court for its adjudication.
 3. Put up this matter on 13th January, 2026, by which date instruction with regard to the reference under Section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 shall be obtained.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)*
*Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)*
*Judge***

ms