



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 1709 OF 2025

Gobinda Chandra Pradhan and others* *Petitioners

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Amiya Kumar Beura, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Ajodhya Ranjan Dash,
Additional Government Advocate
(For Opp. Party Nos.1 to 3)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mahapatra,
Senior Panel Counsel
(Opp. Party No.4)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
13.01.2026**

Order No.

5.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Das, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of Mr. Beura, learned counsel for the Petitioners.
 3. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate also prays for further adjournment to take instruction in terms of order dated 14th November, 2025.
 4. Put up this matter on 24th February, 2026.
 5. Instruction, if any, shall be obtained by that date positively.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)*
*Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)*
*Judge***