



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 1709 of 2025

Gobinda Chandra Pradhan and Others ***Petitioners***

Mr. Amiya Kumar Beura, Advocate

-versus-

The State of Odisha and Others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

06.

ORDER

24.02.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Bibekananda Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate prays for further adjournment to comply with the order dated 14th November, 2025.
3. The matter has already been adjourned twice on the prayer of learned State Counsel to refer the matter to the Civil Court for adjudication. However, entertaining the prayer made by Mr. Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 31st March, 2026.
4. If no instruction is received by that date, coercive measure in accordance with law shall be taken against the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Angul Duburi Sukinda Road New B.G. Rail Link Project, Dhenkanal-Opposite Party No.3.
5. Interim order dated 3rd September, 2014 passed in Misc. Case No. 11566 of 2014 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge